

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Wood, Kenny, Merlino, Frasier and Dickinson

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 484 OF 2013; AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE IN THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT WITH MULLEN BROTHERS, INC.

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 484 of 2013, among other things, authorized the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors to execute an agreement with Mullen Brothers, Inc., for the transportation of voting machines to various locations within Warren County, and

WHEREAS, due to an unexpected Federal primary held June 24, 2014, the Commissioners of the Board of Elections are requesting to increase the contract with Mullen Brothers, Inc. in the amount of Five Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars (\$5,782) for the transportation of voting machines within Warren County for that June primary, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorize an increase in the amount of the contract with Mullen Brothers, Inc., in a total amount not to exceed Five Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars (\$5,782), for the cost of transportation of voting machines within Warren County for the Federal primary held June 24, 2014, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorize the Chairman of the Board to execute any and all documents necessary to carry out the preambles of this resolution in a form approved by the County Attorney with funding to be expended from Budget Code A.1450 470 Board of Elections, Contract.